

NEWS RELEASE

Invest Selangor Launches the Selangor Lab Partnership Programme

Supporting Business Growth and Connectivity in Life Sciences Innovation

Kuala Lumpur, 16th October 2024 – Invest Selangor Berhad announces the launch of the *Selangor Lab Partnership Programme*, a strategic initiative designed to empower business growth and strengthen stakeholder connections within Selangor's vibrant life sciences sector.

The Selangor Lab Partnership Programme offers participating companies access to state-of-the-art research facilities and the expertise of established academic and research institutions in the state. By fostering strong connections with top universities and research institutions, this initiative provides tailored support services that address the specific business, research, and development needs of each company. Additionally, a financial assistance of up to RM5,000 per project in 2024 will help businesses alleviate some of their research costs, enabling them to focus more on their growth and development efforts.

YBhg. Dato' Hasan Azhari bin Haji Idris, Chief Executive Officer of Invest Selangor Berhad, emphasized the programme's significance, stating, "The Selangor Lab Partnership Programme marks a pivotal step in our mission to bolster Selangor's status in the life sciences sector. By enhancing connectivity between industry players and our strategic partners, we are strengthening the dynamic environment where innovative ideas can thrive, leading to practical solutions that benefit both the industry and our communities."

Invest Selangor is proud to collaborate with esteemed strategic partners, including Universiti Selangor (UNISEL), Universiti Putra Malaysia (UPM), Universiti Kebangsaan Malaysia (UKM), Universiti Teknologi MARA (UiTM), the Forest Research Institute of Malaysia (FRIM), Taylor's University, Sunway University, Monash University Malaysia, and Xiamen University Malaysia. These institutions are committed to sharing their expertise and resources to drive sustainable growth and innovation in the state's life sciences sector.

2../







We invite companies involved in the life sciences to seize this opportunity and connect with the Selangor Lab Partnership Programme. For more information on how your organization can engage with this initiative and explore collaboration opportunities, please reach out to us at sbioco@investselangor.my. Together, we can further accelerate growth towards a sustainable future of Selangor's life sciences sector.

-END-

About Invest Selangor Berhad:

Invest Selangor Berhad (ISB) is the state government agency responsible for promoting and facilitating investment in Selangor, Malaysia. With its commitment to providing investors with the ease of doing business, ISB ensures investors have a hassle-free investment journey. The agency offers a comprehensive suite of services, including site selection assistance, investment facilitation, and aftercare services. ISB is dedicated to providing investors with a conducive business environment, which includes streamlined procedures, efficient services, and access to industry insights and networks. This commitment to investor ease of mind has made Selangor an attractive investment destination for local and foreign investors. With ISB's support, investors can focus on their business operations and leave the administrative matters to the agency, giving them the peace of mind they need to grow their investments in Selangor.

For Selangor investment enquiries, please visit www.investselangor.my

For media enquiries please contact:

Nur Azyyana Abu Bakar azyyana@investselangor.my +603 5510 2005

Maryani Binti Mat Saad maryani@investselangor.my +603 5510 2006